COPYRIGHT © OCTOBER, 2005 BY GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC., REVISED NOVEMBER, 2009 (TS)
WARNING: NO PORTION OF THIS MANUAL MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY SHAPE
 OR FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC.
(FOR MODELS MANUFACTORED SINCE 2/07) #EW7635 PRINTED IN CHINA
MODEL H7826
FLOORING NAILER
OWNER'S MANUAL
Table of Contents

156
157
158
159
160
161 162
163 164
137
138
144
126
165
166 167
168
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
101 PH7826101 CYLINDER 137 PLN04M LOCK NUT M8-1.25
103 PH7826103 BUMPER 138 PW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM
104 PORP050 O-RING 49.7 X 3.5 P50 139 PH7826139 L-BOLT
105 PH7826105 DRIVER 140 PH7826140 STOPPER
106 PRP07M ROLL PIN 6 X 20 141 PS38M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 10
107 PSS31M SET SCREW M5-.8 X 8 142 PH7826142 MAGAZINE SEAT
108 PH7826108 PISTON POLE 143 PH7826143 MAGAZINE END CAP
109 PH7826109 PISTON CAP 144 PLN01M LOCK NUT M4-.7
110 PORP012-5 O-RING 12.3 X 2.4 P12.5 145 PH7826145 PUSHER SEAT
111 PH7826111 O-RING 32 X 4.5 146 PRP42M ROLL PIN 3 X 20
112 PH7826112 SEALING SLEEVE 147 PH7826147 FLAT COIL SPRING
113 PH7826113 O-RING 12.8 X 1.8 148 PH7826148 SPRING BUSHING
114 PH7826114 SEALING CAP 149 PH7826149 COMPRESSION SPRING
115 PH7826115 O-RING 15.6 X 1.8 150 PH7826150 PUSHER
116 PH7826116 GUN BODY 151 PS07M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 8
117 PH7826117 HANDLE GASKET 152 PH7826152 MAGAZINE
118 PH7826118 END CAP 153 PH7826153 NAIL GUIDE
119 PCAP39M CAP SCREW M4-.7 X 20 154 PH7826154 NAIL GUIDE COVER
122 PH7826122 CYLINDER GASKET 155 PH7826155 CYLINDER HEAD SEAT
123 PH7826123 SLEEVE GASKET 156 PCAP95M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 30
124 PORP046 O-RING 45.7 X 3.5 P46 157 PH7826157 BASE PLATE 3/4" FLOORING
125 PH7826125 PISTON SEAT 158 PCAP95M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 30
126 PLW02M LOCK WASHER 4MM 159 PH7826159 RUBBER BUTTON
127 PCAP16M CAP SCREW M4-.7 X 16 160 PH7826160 BASE
128 PS56M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 16 161 PW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM
129 PH7826129 EXHAUST COVER 162 PFH02M FLAT HD SCR M6-1 X 12
130 PH7826130 CYLINDER COVER 163 PH7826163 MALLET
131 PSB53M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 18 164 PH7826164 AIR PLUG 1/4 NPT
132 PORP025 O-RING 24.7 X 3.5 P25 165 PH7826165 SAFETY GOGGLES
133 PH7826133 WHACK CAP 166 PAW04M HEX WRENCH 4MM
134 PW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM 167 PAW05M HEX WRENCH 5MM
135 PH7826135 HANDLE 168 PH7826168 BASE PLATE 1/2" FLOORING
136 PH7826136 HANDLE GRIP
Model H7826 (Mfg. Since 2/07)-16-
Grizzly Industrial, Inc. warrants every product it sells for a period of 1 year to the original
purchaser from the date of purchase. This warranty does not apply to defects due directly
or indirectly to misuse, abuse, negligence, accidents, repairs or alterations or lack of